
University of the Philippines Manila
The Health Sciences Center

SPECTAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE
Bidding Room, Purchasing Office,

Philippine General Hospital
Taft Avenue, Manilh q

Tel. #554-8400 loc. 2035;524-7119 loc. I l l
E-mail Address: sbaciv.upm@gmail.com

IV

SECTION I. Invitation to Bid

(Bid Number)

SUPPLY OF ONE (1) IOt ENDOSCOPY TOWER SET with BALLOON CONTNOT uuTI
& ENTEROSCOPE (SINGLE BID)

(Name of Project)

l) The University of the Philippines-Manila, through Fund 101 intends to apply the sum of
TIIIRTEEN MILLION PESOS ONLY (PhP13.000.000.00) being the Approved liudget for the
Contract (ABC) to payments under the contract for SIIPPLY OF One (1) lot ENDOSCOpy

received in excess of the ABC shall be automatically rejectea at bia opening,
BID). Bids

2) The University of the Philippines-Manila now invites bidders for the SUPPLY OX'One (1) Iot
h

(SINGLE BID). Delivery of the Goods is required
the third working dav of notification throueh confirmed fax that therpm{"o{,ed purchase-

. Bidd

3)

years from the date of submission and receipt of bift, a contract similai to the project. The
description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Biddng Documents, particularly, in Section II
Instructions to Bidders.

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using a non-discretionary
'opass/fail" criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations gnny or Republic Act
(RA) 9184, otherwise known as the "Government procurement Reform Act..

(i) Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizenlsole proprietorships, partnerships or organizations with at
least sixty percent (60%) interest or outstanding capiial itock belinging Io citizens of the
Philippines, and to citizens or organizations of a 

"orrtry 
the laws o. ."lulition of which grant

similar fights o1 nlyileges to Filipino citizens, pursuant to RA 5183 and subjecl to
Commonwealth Act 138.

Interested bidders may obtain fuither information from University of the philippines-Manila and
inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during oifice hours from'8:00 a.m. to 5:00
p.m.

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased by interested Bidders starting 30 October
2015 from the SBAQ IV Office at Institutional Research. Plannine and Development Staff.2/F
Admin. Buildins. Risht Seruice Wine. Philippine General Hosnitm
upon payment of a non refundable amount for the Bidding Documents i, tfre amount of lrvgqlpire
Thousand Pesos (PhP25.000.00).-a-pre-nia Conference is scheduled o, 12 Nore-b".2015" 9100
o'clock in the morning at the Bidding Room, purchasing Office, pGH.

4)

5)

Page I of4



University of the Philippines Manila
The Health Sciences Center

SPECIAL BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEEt Bidding Room, Purchasing Office,
Philippine General Hospital

Taft Avenue, Manilp
Tel. #554-8400 loc. 2035;524-7119 loc. I I I &

E-mail Address: sbaciv. upm@email.com

6) Bids must be submitted to the address below on or before 26 November 2015.8:30 A.M. All Bids
must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in
ITB Clause 18.

Internal Audit Office, UP Manila
8/F Central Block Building
PGH Complex
Taft Avenue, Manila

Bid opening shall be 26 November 2015. 9:00 A.M. at the address below. Bids will be opened in the
presence of the Bidder's representatives who choose to attend at the address below. Late bids shall
not be accepted.

Bidding Room, Purchasing OIIice
Philippine General Hospital
Taft Avenue, Manila

7) The University of the Philippines-Manila reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the
bidding process, and to reject all bids at any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring
any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.

8) For further information, please refer to: r i

/.r,4* A. q4/G
ELSA G. ESTEBAN

IV

Secretary/SBAC IV Non-Voting Member ..
Institutional Research, Planning and Developmenf Staff
2nd Floor, Admin. Building, Right Service Wing
Philippine General Hospital
Taft Avenue, Manila

M
ARLENE,{. S,ATVT,IXIEGO, M.D.
Vice Chancellor
UP Manila

LEO D.P. CUBILLAN, MD, MPH
Chair, SBAC IV

Noted by:

od/lainxtatnn

Note: Please refer to attached other terms and condition.

Page2 of 4


